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Andresen/St. Johns Neighborhood Association 
Neil Chambers 
6204 NE 67th Street 
Vancouver, WA 98661 
699-5119 
Email: N.Chambers@comcast.net 
Sheriff Liaison: Central Precinct 397-6195 

Deputy Doug Paulson 397-2211 x5378 doug.paulson@clark.wa.gov 
 Deputy Fred Harrison  397-2211 x5323 fred.harrison@clark.wa.gov 
Boundaries: 
North: Interstate 205 
East: Andresen Road 
South: Minnehaha Street 
West: St. Johns Road to intersection with 50th Avenue to intersection with Interstate 205 
 
East Fork Frontier Neighborhood Association 
Sandra S. Bennett, Interim President 
30306 NE 29th Avenue 
La Center, WA 98629 
263-3336 
Email: gabriel364@aol.com 
Sheriff Liaisons:  West Precinct 397-6079 
 Deputy Bryan Skordahl 397-2211 x5371 bryan.skordahl@clark.wa.gov 
 Deputy Jon Shields  397-2211 x5360 jon.shields@clark.wa.gov 
Boundaries:  
North: La Center City limits and NE Lockwood Creek Road 
East: 72nd Avenue to Morcroft Road 
South: NE 289th Street to JA Moore Road to NE 284th Street 
West: La Center Road at La Center Bridge, East Fork of Lewis River 
 
East Fork Hills Rural Association 
Val Alexander, President 
2404 NW Coyote Ridge Road 
La Center, WA 98629 
263-2521 
Email: coyoteridge@tds.net 
Sheriff Liaisons:  West Precinct 397-6079 

Deputy Bryce Smith  397-2211 x5431 bryce.smith@clark.wa.gov 
Boundaries: 
North: NW 389th Street 
East: Jenny Creek Road 
South: Old Pacific Highway 
West: Bolen Road 
 
East Minnehaha Neighborhood Association 
Lynda Maguire, President 
PO Box 2381 
Vancouver, WA 98668 
360-635-2409 
Email: emna@rcn.com 
Sheriff Liaisons:  Central Precinct 397-6195 
 Deputy Paul Uminski  397-2211 x5460 paul.uminski@clark.wa.gov 
 Deputy Jeremy Brown 397-2211 x5461 jeremy.brown@clark.wa.gov 
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Boundaries: 
North: Minnehaha Street and 63rd Street 
East: Interstate 205 
South: 51st and 52nd Streets to NE 65th Avenue and Vancouver city limits to Interstate 205 
West: St. Johns Road 
 
Enterprise/Paradise Point Neighborhood Association 
VaNessa Duplessie, President 
33502 Norstar Ranch Road 
Ridgefield, WA 98642 
887-9070 
Email: balancedjw@gmail.com 
Sheriff Liaisons:  West Precinct  397-6079 
 Sergeant Chad Rothenberger 397-2211 x5403 chad.rothenberger@clark.wa.gov 
Boundaries: 
North: East Fork of Lewis River 
East: NE Timmen Road 
South: 289th Street 
West: Burlington Northern Railroad 
 
Fairgrounds Neighborhood Association 
Bridget Schwarz, President 
2110 NW 179th Street 
Ridgefield, WA 98642 
573-5873 
Email: bridget@bridge-i-t.com 
Sheriff Liaisons: West Precinct 397-6079 
 Deputy Chuck Kerr  397-2211 x5368 chuck.kerr@clark.wa.gov 
 Deputy Billy Childers  397-2211 x5475 billy.childers@clark.wa.gov 
Boundaries: 
North: 219th Street 
East: Salmon Creek Avenue, Salmon Creek Street to 50th Avenue, to Salmon Creek (the creek), to 
NE 72nd Avenue 
South: Salmon Creek, 151st Street, NW 41st Avenue, 164th Street to Interstate 5 to Klineline Road, 
117th Street to 119th Street 
West: Lake River 
 
Felida Neighborhood Association 
Milada Allen, President 
PO Box 61552 
Vancouver, WA 98666 
573-4030 
Email: timberline713@gmail.com 
Sheriff Liaisons: West Precinct 397-6079 
 Deputy Mike Johnson Jr. 397-2211 x5351 mike.johnsonjr.@clark.wa.gov 

Deputy Brett Anderson 397-2211 x5489 brett.anderson@clark.wa.gov 
Sergeant Rick Torres  397-2211 x5473 rick.torres@clark.wa.gov 
Deputy Justin Messman 397-2211 x5423 justin.messman@clark.wa.gov 

Boundaries: 
North: Salmon Creek 
East: Interstate 5 
South: NW 105th Street 
West: Lake River 
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Fern Prairie Neighborhood Association -Inactive 
Contact PIO office: (360) 397-6012 x2 
Boundaries: 
North: NE Goodwin Road, NE 28th Street to intersection of NE 242nd Avenue, NE 44th Street and 
continue east on 44th Street alignment to NE 292nd Avenue 
East: NE 292nd Avenue, NE Reilly Road, SE Blair Road to SE Washougal River Road 
South: Camas/Washougal city limits 
Note: The neighborhood association will include Lacamas Lake and county property surrounding the 
lake that isn’t within city limits. 
 
Greater Brush Prairie Neighborhood Association 
Rob Pearson, President 
158001 NE 180th Street 
Brush Prairie, WA 98606 
666-2756 
Email:  rpearson7@gmail.com 
Sheriff Liaisons: Central Precinct 397-6195 
 Deputy Dan Fronk  397-2211 x5337 dan.fronk@clark.wa.gov 
 Deputy Michael Cooney 397-2211 x5389 michael.cooney@clark.wa.gov 
Boundaries: 
North: NE 159th Street, NE 156th Street, Salmon Creek to SR-503, SR-503 north to Battle Ground 
city limits, Battle Ground city limits to NE 199th Street, NE 187th Avenue, NE 219th Street 
East: NE 212th Avenue 
South: NE 119th Street, SR-503, NE 99th Street, NE 96th Street 
West: NE 72nd Avenue 
 
Green Meadows Neighborhood Association 
Dave Socolofsky 
6913 NE 75th Avenue 
Vancouver, WA 98662 
256-6561 
Email: davesoco@comcast.net 
Sheriff Liaisons: Central Precinct 397-6195 
 Deputy Russ Bradseth 397-2211 x5313 russ.bradseth@clark.wa.gov 
 Deputy Robert Alexander 397-2211 x5462 robert.alexander@clark.wa.gov 
Boundaries: 
North: 78th Street 
East: Interstate 205 
South: 63rd Street 
West: NE Andresen Road 
 
Heritage Neighborhood Association 
Christie BrownSilva 
13504 NE 84th Street 
Suite 103-141 
Vancouver, WA 98682 
326-4353 
Email: heritageneighborhood@gmail.com or http://heritageneighborhood.blogspot.com 
Sheriff Liaison: Central Precinct 397-6195 

Deputy Dave Miller  397-2211 x5367 dave.miller@clark.wa.gov  
Deputy Mike Adkins  397-2211 x5400 mike.adkins@clark.wa.gov 
Deputy Dick Butler  397-2211 x5316 dick.butler@clark.wa.gov 

 Deputy Robin Yakhour 397-2211 x5451 robin.yakhour@clark.wa.gov 
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Boundaries: 
North: NE 99th Street, NE 167th Avenue, NE 96th Street 
East: NE 182nd Avenue 
South: Vancouver city limits and Fourth Plain Boulevard 
West: Ward Road, NE 152nd Avenue 
 
Maple Tree Neighborhood Association 
Kathy Neary 
10203 NE 75th Street 
Vancouver, WA 98662 
892-5240 
Email: mapletreena1@gmail.com 
Sheriff Liaisons: Central Precinct 397-6195 

Deputy Phil Walker  397-2211 x5349 phil.walker@clark.wa.gov 
Deputy Michael Cooney 397-2211 x5389 michael.cooney@clark.wa.gov 

Boundaries: 
North: NE 76th Street 
East: State Route 503 
South: Vancouver city limits 
West: Interstate 205 
 
Meadow Glade Neighborhood Association 
Terry Smith, President 
18210 NE Cramer Road 
Battle Ground, WA 98604 
687-5380 
Email: mgnassoc@outlook.com 
Sheriff Liaisons: Central Precinct 397-6195 
 Deputy Dan Fronk  397-2211 x5337 dan.fronk@clark.wa.gov 
Boundaries: NE 199th Street / SR-503 / Salmon Creek to 156th Street, 159th Street / 72nd Avenue 
except the area within Battle Ground city limits 
 
NE Hazel Dell Neighborhood Association 
Doug Ballou, President 
3109 NE 96th Street 
Vancouver, WA 98665 
(360) 573-3314 
Email: dougballou@comcast.net 
Sheriff Liaisons: West Precinct 397-6079 
 Deputy Rick Osborne  397-2211 x5392 rick.osborne@clark.wa.gov 
 Deputy Bryce Smith  397-2211 x5431 bryce.smith@clark.wa.gov 

Deputy Eric O’Dell  397-2211 x5376 eric.odell@clark.wa.gov 
 Deputy Alan Earhart  397-2211 x5408 alan.earhart@clark.wa.gov 
Boundaries:  104th Street / 50th Avenue, St. Johns Road / Vancouver city limits / Hazel Dell Avenue 
 
North Fork Lewis River Neighborhood Association - Inactive 
Contact PIO office: (360) 397-6012 x2 
Boundaries: 
North: North Fork Lewis River 
East: NE 21st Avenue to Cedar Creek Road to NE Etna Road 
South: NW 389th Street 
West: North Fork Lewis River 
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North Salmon Creek Neighborhood Association 
North Salmon Creek Neighborhood Council 
800 NE Tenney Road PMB 110-329 
Vancouver, WA 98685 
Jennifer Hickel, President (503) 960-8904 
Email:  nscna+president@salmoncreeklive.com 
Sheriff Liaisons: West Precinct 397-6079 

Deputy Steve Fox  397-2211 x5483 steve.fox@clark.wa.gov 
 Deputy Drew Kennison 397-2211 x5329 andrew.kennison@clark.wa.gov 
Boundaries: 
North: NW 163rd Street 
East: Interstate 5 
South: Salmon Creek 
West: NW 41st Avenue 
 
Pleasant Highlands Neighborhood Association 
Stephan B. Abramson, Ph.D. 
4211 NE 131st Street 
Vancouver, WA 98686 
574-3363 
Email: abramson@lifescipartners.net 
Sheriff Liaisons: West Precinct 397-6079 
 Sergeant Randon Walker 397-2211 x5342 randon.walker@clark.wa.gov 
Boundaries: 
North: Salmon Creek Street to 50th Avenue to Salmon Creek (the creek) to 72nd Avenue 
East: 72nd Avenue 
South: 119th Street 
West: 38th Avenue to 131st Street to Salmon Creek Avenue 
 
Proebstel Neighborhood Association—Inactive 
Contact PIO office: (360) 397-6012 x2 
Boundaries: 
North: 164th Street to Skamania 
East: Skamania County 
South: NE Goodwin, 242nd Avenue, 44th Street to 292nd Avenue, 28th Street (including both sides of 
Stauffer Road) to Skamania County 
West: Friberg Strunk Street, 28th Street, Lacamas Creek, Fourth Plain, 182nd Avenue, 95th Street, 
212th Avenue 
 
Ridgefield Junction Neighborhood Association 
Marc Krsul 
PO Box 311 
Ridgefield, WA 98642 
887-5384 
Email: marc.krsul@edwardjones.com 
Sheriff Liaisons:  West Precinct 397-6079 
 Deputy Scott Holmes  397-2211 x5332 scott.holmes@clark.wa.gov 
Boundaries: 
North: 289th Street to East Fork Lewis River to La Center city limits then continue on 319th Street 
East: East Fork Lewis River to JA Moore Road to NE 50th Avenue 
South: NE 219th Street 
West: (Ridgefield city limits before 1998 Annexation), Lake River, NW 239th Street, Royle Road, 
37th Avenue (Ridgefield city limits), 20th Street (Ridgefield city limits), 51st Avenue, (Ridgefield city 
limits) to 10th Street and Gee Creek, to SR-501, north on 18th Avenue, west on 2nd Street and north 
on 13th Avenue (Ridgefield city limits before annexation) 
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Roads End Neighborhood Association 
Barbara Murray, Vice President 
Email: bemur@comcast.net 
5513 NE 40th Street 
Vancouver, WA 98661 
694-1689 
Sheriff Liaisons: Central Precinct 397-6195 
 Deputy Joe McLoughlin 397-2211 x5365 joe.mcloughlin@clark.wa.gov 
Boundaries: 
North: 51st Street 
East: Vancouver city limits (66th Avenue) 
South: Vancouver city limits (SR-500) 
West: 54th Avenue 
 
Sherwood Hills Neighborhood Association 
Vicki Fitzsimmons 
2801 NE 119th Street 
Vancouver, WA 98686 
573-6604 
Email: Vicki.Fitzsimmons@edwardjones.com 
Sheriff Liaisons: West Precinct 397-6079 
 Deputy Chris Mikles  397-2211 x5455 chris.mikles@clark.wa.gov 

Deputy Bob Carder  397-2211 x5318 bob.carder@clark.wa.gov 
Boundaries:  NE 119th Street / NE 50th Avenue / NE 104th Street / Interstate 5 
 
Sifton Neighborhood Association 
Christie BrownSilva, President 
13504 NE 84th Street 
Suite 103-141 
Vancouver, WA 98682 
326-4353 
Email: siftonneighborhood@gmail.com or http://siftonneighborhood.blogspot.com 
Sheriff Liaisons: Central Precinct 397-6195 

Deputy Mike Adkins  397-2211 x5400 michael.adkins@clark.wa.gov 
Deputy Dave Miller  397-2211 x5367 dave.miller@clark.wa.gov 
Deputy Dick Butler  397-2211 x5316 dick.butler@clark.wa.gov 

 Deputy Robin Yakhour 397-2211 x5451 robin.yakhour@clark.wa.gov 
Boundaries: 
North: NE 99th Street 
East: NE 152nd Avenue from NE 99th Street south of NE 76th Street and east to Ward Road 
South: Fourth Plain 
West: SR-503 (117th Avenue) 
 
Sunnyside Neighborhood Association 
Judy Bumbarger-Enright 
10301 NE 85th Circle 
Vancouver, WA 98662 
(360) 699-2050 
Email: sunnysidenava@yahoo.com 
Sheriff Liaisons: Central Precinct 397-6195 
 Deputy Mike Polen  397-2211 x5411 mike.polen@clark.wa.gov 
 Deputy Kateri Harrison 397-2211 x5468 kateri.harrison@clark.wa.gov 
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Boundaries: 
North: 119th Street 
East: SR-503 (117th Avenue) 
South: NE 78th Street from Andresen Road to Interstate 205, NE 76th Street East of Interstate 205 
West: NE 50th Avenue to Interstate 205 to Andresen Road 
 
Truman Neighborhood Association 
Barb Cabe, Contact 
4513 NE 48th Avenue 
Vancouver, WA 98661 
695-7430 
Email: trumanneighborhood@gmail.com 
Sheriff Liaisons: West Precinct 397-6079 

Deputy Wayne Phillips 397-2211 x5463 wayne.phillips@clark.wa.gov 
Deputy Seth Brannan 397-2211 x5301 seth.brannan@clark.wa.gov 
Deputy Kevin Schmidt 397-2211 x2036 kevin.schmidt@clark.wa.gov 
Deputy Brian Wade  397-2211 x5353 brian.wade@clark.wa.gov 

Boundaries: 
North: 52nd Street (between St. John’s Boulevard and 40th Avenue), 51st Street (between 40th 
Avenue and 54th Avenue) 
East: 54th Avenue (between SR-500 and 47th Street), 56th Avenue (between 47th Street and 51st 
Street) South: SR-500 
West: St. John’s Boulevard 
 
Washougal River Neighborhood Association 
Brendan Addis 
512 NE 302nd Avenue 
Washougal, WA 98671 
(360) 567-7921 
Email: Brendanaddis@comcast.net 
Sheriff Liaisons: Central Precinct 397-6195 
 Deputy Rick Buckner  397-2211 x5340 rick.buckner@clark.wa.gov 
Boundaries: 
North: Intersection of NE 292nd Avenue and Stauffer Road due west aligned with 28th Street to 
Skamania County 
East: Skamania County 
South: Columbia River, Camas/Washougal city limits 
West: SE Washougal River Road, SE Blair Road, Reilly Road 
 
West Hazel Dell Neighborhood Association 
Ila Stanek 
500 NW Wildwood 
Vancouver, WA 98665 
573-7376 
Email: whdna@comcast.net 
Liaison: Rob Klug, Clark County Public Works Transportation 397-6118 x4356 
Sheriff Liaisons: West Precinct 397-6079 
 Deputy Tim Boardman 397-2211 x5387 tim.boardman@clark.wa.gov 
 Deputy Adam Beck  397-2211 x5432 adam.beck@clark.wa.gov 
Boundaries: 
North: 104th Street 
East: Hazel Dell Avenue 
South: Vancouver city limits 
West: Vancouver city limits 
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Neighborhood Advisory Committee of Clark County (NACCC) 
Doug Ballou, Chair 
3109 NE 96th Street 
Vancouver, WA 98665 
573-3314 
Email:  dougballou@comcast.net 
 
Art Stubbs, Vice Chair (mailing contact for NACCC) 
6804 NE 86th Court 
Vancouver, WA 98662 
882-1104 
Email:  sixsplus8@aol.com 
 
County Liaison: Holly Gaya 397-6012 x2 
Clark County Public Service Center 
1300 Franklin Street 
PO Box 5000 
Vancouver, WA 98666-5000 
Email: holly.gaya@clark.wa.gov 
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